
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0523 Name:

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/29/2021 * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland
Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City
Council

On agenda: Final action:7/20/2021 7/20/2021

Title: Subject: Stryker Corporation Contract Extension
From: Oakland Fire Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Appropriate Funds
Levied From The Paramedic Services Act Of 1997 (Measure N) In An Amount Not To Exceed One
Hundred And Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred And Eighty-Four Dollars And Sixteen Cents
($171,484.16); (2) Amending The Contract With Stryker Corporation (Previously Known As Physio
Control, Inc.) For The Purchase, Maintenance, And Repair Of Advanced Life Support Equipment (Als)
By Increasing The Funding Amount By One Hundred Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred And
Eighty Four Dollars And Sixteen Cents ($171,484.16), For A Total Authorized Contract Amount Not To
Exceed Six Hundred And Forty-Three Thousand Three Hundred And Three Dollars And Seventy-Six
Cents ($643,303.76); And (3) Waiving The Advertising And Bidding Process Requirements, And Local
And Small Business (L/SBE) Enterprise Program Provisions For The Proposed Contract Amendment
With Stryker Corporation

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 88749 CMS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted* Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

7/20/2021 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee7/1/2021 1

Subject: Stryker Corporation Contract Extension
From: Oakland Fire Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Appropriate Funds

Levied From The Paramedic Services Act Of 1997 (Measure N) In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred

And Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred And Eighty-Four Dollars And Sixteen Cents ($171,484.16); (2)

Amending The Contract With Stryker Corporation (Previously Known As Physio Control, Inc.) For The

Purchase, Maintenance, And Repair Of Advanced Life Support Equipment (Als) By Increasing The Funding

Amount By One Hundred Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred And Eighty Four Dollars And Sixteen Cents

($171,484.16), For A Total Authorized Contract Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred And Forty-Three

Thousand Three Hundred And Three Dollars And Seventy-Six Cents ($643,303.76); And (3) Waiving The

Advertising And Bidding Process Requirements, And Local And Small Business (L/SBE) Enterprise Program

Provisions For The Proposed Contract Amendment With Stryker Corporation

City of Oakland Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-0523, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 4/23/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

